

Pre-Trade Mid-Market Mark Disclosure

PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC Bank") provides to you the pre-trade mid-market mark ("PTM") for foreign exchange, interest rate and commodity derivative transactions as well as risk participation agreements (each, a "Transaction") as required by CFTC regulation 17 CFR Part 23.431(a)(3)(i). The PTM is provided for informational purposes only. It does not represent an offer to purchase or sell any derivative, swap, security or other instrument either at the indicative valuation(s) or any other price(s), and it does not necessarily reflect a price at which PNC Bank would execute any Transaction. The price at which PNC Bank, or any other market participant, would agree to transact could vary materially from the PTM.

The PTM does not include amounts for profit, credit reserve, hedging, funding, liquidity or any other costs or adjustments.

PNC Bank calculates the PTM for Transactions using reference rates from market-based data, including but not limited to swap rates, basis rates, foreign exchange spot and forward exchange rates, deposit rates, foreign currency futures, option volatilities and energy prices, as applicable, some or all of which are derived from PNC Bank's trading systems, publicly observable data, and non-public subscription-based data. These reference rates are based upon financial principles and confidential, proprietary models and assumptions.

PNC Bank believes the foregoing principles, models and assumptions to be reasonable; however, PNC Bank makes no representations or warranties regarding the accuracy or completeness of such principles or models. PNC Bank will notify you of any material changes to the proprietary models and assumptions used to calculate the PTM. The PTM is not an executable price by either party, is not necessarily a mark used for margin considerations, and may not be the value of the Transaction on PNC Bank's books and records. Periods of illiquidity will affect the PTM that PNC Bank provides to you despite its efforts to provide you with a PTM free of adjustments for liquidity because the calculation methodology relies on market rates. Furthermore, the calculation methodology is contingent on accurate information provided by third parties. Any delays, misquotes, errors, and, particularly in off-hours, sudden, sharp changes in volatility will affect the PTM that PNC Bank provides to you despite its efforts to provide so you despite its efforts to provide so you despite its efforts to provide so you despite its efforts on accurate information provided by third parties. Any delays, misquotes, errors, and, particularly in off-hours, sudden, sharp changes in volatility will affect the PTM that PNC Bank provides to you despite its efforts to provide you with a PTM free of adjustments for volatility.

This communication is intended for informational purposes only, and should not be construed as legal, accounting, tax or other professional advice. Under no circumstances should this communication or any information contained herein be construed as trading advice or be considered a recommendation or solicitation to buy or sell any products or services or a commitment to enter into any Transaction. PNC Bank expresses no opinion as to the adequacy of the PTM for your particular purpose. You should consult with your own independent legal, accounting, tax, trading and other professional advisors before taking any action based on this communication. PNC Bank and its affiliates shall have no responsibility or liability whatsoever (for consequential or incidental damages or otherwise) with respect to the PTM or for any proposed use of it by you. If PNC Bank has previously provided you the PTM verbally, this communication shall constitute a written confirmation thereof.

The information contained herein is confidential and may not be disclosed, duplicated, copied, disseminated or distributed by any means to any other person or entity without PNC Bank's prior written consent.

PNC is a registered service mark of The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc. ("PNC"). Foreign exchange, interest rate, commodity derivative and risk participation agreement products are obligations of PNC Bank, **Member FDIC**, but are not bank deposits and are **not FDIC insured**, nor are they insured or guaranteed by PNC Bank or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates.

Revision 10.2.2023